### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Line Company, Inc.		07/18/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cortland Line Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	3736 Kellogg Road	
City:	Cortland	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0578912	333
Registration Number:	0821080	444
Registration Number:	0559303	CAM-O-FLAGE
Registration Number:	1693273	CASSETTE
Registration Number:	0667069	CORTLAND
Registration Number:	1775327	CORTLAND
Registration Number:	1829497	CORTLAND LAZER LINE
Registration Number:	3582830	CORTLAND PRECISION
Registration Number:	2760419	DIAMONDGLASS
Registration Number:	0884525	MICRON
Registration Number:	1854264	SPECTRON
Registration Number:	3636608	SUPERBRAID FIBER TECH PROTECTION

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0988** 

900229163

**Fax Number**: 3152188748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 315.218.8515
Email: bskpto@bsk.com
Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire
Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire
Signature:	/george r. mcguire/
Date:	07/24/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cortland Line TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Cortland Line TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0989

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cortland Line Company, Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of New York, and having a business address at 3736 Kellogg Road, Cortland, New York 13045 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations therefore ("Trademarks") listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Cortland Line Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of New York, and having a business address at 3736 Kellogg Road, Cortland, New York 13045 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks together with all goodwill symbolized thereby, including all foreign rights thereunder;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the United States Registrations therefore, together with all goodwill associated therewith, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: July 18, 2012	By: Brian P. Ward, President
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Mondes	) ) ss.: )

On the <u>If</u> day of <u>July</u> in the year 2012 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Brian P. Ward, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

COURTNEY WELLAR

Notary Public, State of New York

Qual in Once Jaga Co. No. 02WE6059972

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0990

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
333	578,912
444	821,080
CAM-O-FLAGE	559,303
CASSETTE	1,693,273
CORTLAND	667,069
CORTLAND & design	1,775,327
CORTLAND LAZER LINE & design	1,829,497
CORTLAND PRECISION	3,582,830
DIAMONDGLASS	2,760,419
MICRON	884,525
SPECTRON	1,854,264
SUPERBRAID FIBER TECH PROTECTION Logo	3,636,608
Climax	
Diamondback	Not Registered
Riverborn	Not Registered
Sea Harbor	Not Registered
OQU 1101001	Not Registered

2007258.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 07/24/2012**